
K V M COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOKKOTHAMANGALAM, CHERTHALA 

ACADEMIC CALENDER-2018-19 

1. College Timing                          : 9.00am to 4.30 pm 

2. Academic working days          : 180 days 

3. Working days                            : Monday to Friday 

4. Date of commencement of class :  

Year/ Course Date of commencement of class 

Ist B Pharm 
Semester-I 
Semester-II 

 
9 August 2018 

1 March 2018 

IInd B Pharm 
Semester- III 
Semester- IV 

 
13 August 2018 

4 February 2019 

III B Pharm 5 September 2018 

IV B Pharm 1 August 2018 

5. Tentative Internal Sessional Examination Schedule for the year 2018-19: 

Year/ Course Date of Sessional Theory Examination Date of Sessional Practical 
Examination 

I II III I II 

Ist B Pharm 
Semester-I 
 

10.10.2018 to 
17.10.2018 

17.12.2018 to 
20.12.2018 

 22.10.2018 to 
26.10.2018 

05.12.2018 to 
12.12.2018 

Ist B Pharm 
Semester-II 
 

     

IInd B Pharm 
Semester- III 
 

9.10.2018 to 
12.10.2018 

07.12.2018 to 
17.12.2018 

 09.10.2018 to 
15.10.2018 

26.11.2018 to 
30.11.2018 

IInd B Pharm 
Semester- IV 
 

     

III B Pharm 21.11.2018 to 
29.11.2018 

20.2.2019 to 
27.2.2019 

22.4.2019 to 
27.4.2019 

01.01.2019 to 06.04.2019 

IV B Pharm 29.10.2018 to 
07.11.2018 

04.02.2019 to 
09.02.2019 

29.03.2019 
to 
01.04.2019 

15.02.2019 to 21.02.2019 

University Exam(Theory and Practical) As declared by Kerala University Of Health Science 

6. List of Holidays: 

   Onam Holidays: 16/08/2018 to 25/08/2018 

   Pooja and Bakrid Holidays: 16/10/2018 to 21/10/2018 

   Christmas Holidays: 21/12/2018 to 29/12/2018 

   Easter Holidays: 18/04/2019 to 21/04/2019 

                                                                                                                                               Principal 


